RESOLUTION 2019-7 VILLAGE OF OXFORD MARQUETTE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

RESOLUTION RELATIVE TO CHANGING THE VILLAGE OF OXFORD FEE SCHEDULE FOR PROVISIONAL AND OPERATOR LICENSE FEES

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of Oxford, Marquette County, Wisconsin has reviewed the Village of Oxford Fee Schedule relating to Provisional and Operator License Fees; and

WHEREAS, the fees for Provisional and Operator Licenses have not been increased in over 15 years; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Oxford has experienced an increase in administrative expenses over this timeframe.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HERE RESOLVED by the Village Board of the Village of Oxford, Marquette County, Wisconsin, that the Village of Oxford Fee Schedule be amended as follows:

- 1. Provisional Operator License Fee, pursuant to the provisions of Wisconsin State Statute 125.17(5)(c), shall be increased to \$15.00
 - 2. Operator License Fee shall be increased to \$20.00

Dated this 4 th day of December, 2019	
Erwin Meyer, Village President	
I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was dulegal meeting on the 4 th day of December, 2019.	ly adopted by the Village of Oxford at a
legal incetting on the 1 day of December, 2017.	
Shannon McMullin, Village Clerk-Treasurer	